TOWN OF GLOVER AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NUMBER ONE

SPECIAL REGULATIONS OF THE SELECTMEN PUSUANT TO TITLE 24 V.S.A., SECTION 1971, 2291 AND TITLE 23 V.S.A., SECTION 1007 AND 1008, THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS WERE ADOPTED BY THE SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN OF GLOVER, VERMONT ON JUNE 1, 2000.

BASED UPON AN ENGINEERING AND TRAFFIC STUDY, THE SELECTMEN HAVE DETERMINED THAT THE SPEED OF 25 MPH, IS A SAFE AND PRUDENT SPEED, WITHIN CERTAIN GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS OF THE TOWN OF GLOVER, COUNTY OF ORLEANS AND STATE OF VERMONT. THE MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT OF ALL MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 MPH.

ORDINANCE NUMBER ONE

A-1 A PERSON SHALL NOT OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE ON THE FOLLOWING TOWN HIGHWAY IN EXCESS OF 25 MPH.

1. TOWN HIGHWAY NUMBER 57, ALSO NAMED SQUARE ROAD, FROM THE INTERSECTION OF STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE 16 TO THE GLOVER SHEFFIELD TOWN LINE.

DATED AT GLOVER, COUNTY OF ORLEANS AND STATE OF VERMONT THIS 1ST DAY OF JUNE, 2000.

(SIGNED) JOHN URIE SR.

NICHOLAS ECKER-RACZ

HARVEY DUNBAR SELECTMEN TOWN OF GLOVER

RECEIVED FOR RECORD THE 1ST DAY OF JUNE, 2000

DONNA SWEENEY GLOVER TOWN CLERK